

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15400/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2009 in AN No. 159/2009
in NOM No. 2441/2008 in Suit No.2078 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

ANJANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAIKUNTHRAI @ YOGENDRA AMRATLAL BHATT&AN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Piyush Mahendra Shah, Adv.
Ms. Nilofar Qureshi, Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to vacate the interim order
passed by this Court on 17.7.2009. I.A. No.3 is
accordingly, dismissed.

However, no third party interest shall be created
in the scheduled property.

List this matter for final hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master